Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the spelling of the assignee's name. previously recorded on Reel 020489 Frame 0768. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the deletion of "KOYGO" and the insertion ofKOGYO

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Soichiro Mase	01/22/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	12028867				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: leverheart@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff

Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 8

500676555

source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page1.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page2.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT
REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0547

00

CH 840

source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page4.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page5.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page6.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page7.tif source=Request_for_Corrected_Recordation#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0548

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/11/2008 500460812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT					

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Soichiro MASE	01/22/2008		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOYGO KABUSHIKI KAISHA					
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku					
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12028867

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: msamuels@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00179

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0549 \$40.00

_ (SEAL)

_ (SEAL)

									200	7-02866	US / 57RH1:
					-	SSIGNM	ENT				
		(1)	Soichir	o MASE			(5)				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	***************************************	wante or			(6)				
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)									
		(4)		110000000000000000000000000000000000000							
			In consid	eration of the	sum of or	e dollar (\$1	.00) and	l other ac	od and v	aluable co	onsiderations paid gn, transfer and :
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHE	R KOGYO K	(ARIISHI	T WATCHA					
(0F)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		shiro-cho.				ichi-ke	487-	R581 .le	S. Charles To
	2	• •									
			as defined provisional,	in 35 U.S.C. non-provision	§100, in th al, division:	e invention, al. continuat	, and in ion, sub:	all applic stitute, an	ations for d reissue	patent in	d States of Ameri cluding any and n(s), and all Lette invention known a
(11)	In sert Identification	(11)		OPING DE			e for	MING A	APPAR	ATUS	
	of Invention such as Title, Cas Number, or Foreig		INCLUE	ING THE	SAME	We the second					
	Application Numb		(Attorney Docket No.								
			for which the	undersigned	has (have)						ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		Jan:							
op qo	Alternative Identification for	(13)	_	ition Serial Nu	_						
	filed applications		filed								
applicati any appl Assigned claims of	1) The undersigne applications for the 1 ons and patents as the 2) The undersigned cation or continuation in every way possible 1 on the undersigned provisions of the lint.	nvention agree agree ar or divi agree agree agree ematior	n, and any pages may de (s) to execute ision thereof, faining evider (s) to execute tal Convention	atent(s) issuintern necessary all papers no or any patent noe and going all papers ar or for Protection	ng thereon, y. scessary in or reissue a forward with and docume on of Industr	and also to connection pplication b b such internate and perficiel Property	execute with any ased the ference. form any or simile	separate r interfere reon, for t act which	assignment assignment which the invent	nents in co n may be d ion, and to necessary	nnection with suc fectared concernin cooperate with th in connection with
	4) The undersigneration a grant of a va	d agree	(a) to perform	n all affirmativ	ve acts wh	ich may be	0 000 282	ary to obt	ain, main	tain or cor	nfirm by reissue o
States re full right i herewith,	 The undersigned sulting from said ap- to convey the entire in 	i hereby pilication nterest	y authorize(s) N(s) to the sai herein assign	and request(s d Assignee, a ed, and that h	s) the Comi s Assigned the has (they	of the entire have) not e	e interes xecuted,	t, and her and will :	eby cover	nants that i te, any agn	he has (they have eements in conflic
recordati	 The undersigne tion which may be roon of this document. 	1ecessa	iry or desirat	ole in order to	comply w	th the rules	of the l	Juited Sta	ites Pate	nt and Tra	nment any furthe ademark Office fo
l	n witness whereof,			dersigned or	n the date(s) opposite	the und	ersigned	name(s).		
Date	Jan, 2	2, 2	2008	Name o	f Inventor	<u>ssoi</u>	chia	o I	nase	>	(SEAL)
Date			TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY.	Name of	finventor	••		·····			(SEAL)
Date	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of	f Inve ntor						(SEAL)
Date				Name of	i Inventor						10E41.

RECORDED: 10/15/2008 REEL: 021686 FRAME: 0550

Name of Inventor

Name of Inventor

Name of inventor

Date

Date

Date